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	Office of the Director 



	Name
	Position/Program Area
	Telephone Number

Area Code 202
	 Internet Address

	Cheryl L. Keenan
	Director
	245-7721
	cheryl.keenan@ed.gov 

	Julia R. Shepherd
	Deputy Director
	245-7823
	julia.shepherd@ed.gov 

	Phyllis Dorsey
	Management and Program Analyst, Database Project Coordinator
	245-7824
	phyllis.dorsey@ed.gov 

	Rickie Gallmon
	Program Support Assistant,

Director’s Scheduler
	245-7721
	rickie.gallmon@ed.gov 

	Tonie Anderson
	Program Support Assistant,

AT and MAT 
	245-7730
	tonie.anderson@ed.gov 

	Karen A. Lee
	Program Support Assistant,

AIIT and BPDT
	245-7720
	karen.lee@ed.gov 

	Accountability Team (AT)



	Mike Dean
	Team Leader
	245-7828
	mike.dean@ed.gov 

	Joyce Irving
	Management Analyst,

Audits
	245-7825
	joyce.irving@ed.gov 

	William (Will) Saunders
	Program Analyst,

State Leadership
	245-7752
	william.saunders@ed.gov 

	Gloria Shade
	Program Analyst,

Financial Reporting; Grant Awards
	245-7829
	gloria.shade@ed.gov 



	Monitoring and Administration Team (MAT)



	Joyce Campbell
	Team Leader
	        245-7756
	joyce.campbell@ed.gov 

	* Mike Dean
	Education Program Specialist, 

Area I Coordinator; Accountability
	245-7828
	mike.dean@ed.gov 

	Sarah Newcomb
	Education Program Specialist, 

Area IV Coordinator; One-Stops; Welfare Reform; Policy
	245-7754
	sarah.newcomb@ed.gov 

	James (Jim) Parker
	Education Program Specialist, 

Area III Coordinator; Work-based Learning
	245-7831
	james.parker@ed.gov 

	Charles Talbert
	Education Program Specialist, 

Area II Coordinator; Family Literacy;

Student Leadership
	245-7753
	charles.talbert@ed.gov 

	Carroll F. Towey
	Education Program Specialist,

Area V Coordinator, Special Audits
	245-7830
	carroll.towey@ed.gov

	Best Practices and Dissemination Team (BPDT)



	Daniel Miller
	Team Leader
	245-7731
	daniel.miller@ed.gov

	Sheryl Adler
	Co-Team Leader,

CBOs/FBOs
	245-7732
	sheryl.adler@ed.gov 

	Donna Eastwood
	Visual Information Specialist
	245-7763
	donna.eastwood@ed.gov

	Ronna Spacone
	Education Program Specialist, 

Math
	245-7755
	ronna.spacone@ed.gov

	Rose Tilghman
	Management and Program Analyst, Corrections Education
	245-7759
	rose.tilghman@ed.gov 

	Cindy Towsner
	Education Program Specialist,

Literacy Volunteers
	245-7758
	cindy.towsner@ed.gov 

	Trudy Turner
	Education Program Specialist
	245-7757
	trudy.turner@ed.gov

	Applied Innovation and Improvement Team (AIIT)



	Daniel Miller
	Acting Team Leader
	245-7731
	daniel.miller@ed.gov

	Diane DeMaio
	Education Program Specialist, 

CTC; Physical Disabilities
	245-7841
	diane.demaio@ed.gov 

	Kiawanta (Kiki) Hunter
	Management and Program Analyst
	245-8518
	kiawanta.hunter@ed.gov 

	Sharon Lankford-Rice
	Management and Program Analyst
	245-7709
	sharon.lankford-rice@ed.gov

	Ursula Lord
	Education Program Specialist, English Literacy/Civics Education
	245-7734
	ursula.lord@ed.gov 

	Lynn Spencer
	Education Program Specialist, Teacher Quality; Reading
	245-7767
	lynn.spencer@ed.gov
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